mechanics attached to the New York and Brooklyn Bridge. No mechanical force was 
provided for the Manhattan Bridge in the 1910 Budget. 

In the Newtown Creek Division accounts the following credit transfers are asked  

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of twenty-nine thousand one hundred dollars ($29,100) 

be and the same hereby is transferred from the appropriation made to the Department 
of Bridges for the year 1910, entitled and as follows: 

Bridges Over the Harlem River and in the Borough of Manhattan- 
79. General Supplies  	$1,500 00 
81. Repairs and Replacements by Contract or Open Order 	13,750 00

[...]

for which have been released since January 14, 1910, or may be released hereafter, 
etc. 

Whereas, The Commissioner of Bridges on October 31, 1910, submitted for ap-
proval plans and specifications for the construction of painting platforms and run-
ways for the Manhattan Bridge over the East River, at an estimated cost of thirty-
nine thousand two hundred and fifty-six dollars and ninety cents ($39,256.90). 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the plans, specifications and estimate of cost for said work as above set forth. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

[...]

on October 18, 1910, submitted for approval form of contract and specifications for 
paving with asphalt block the roadway of transverse road No. 2, crossing Central 
Park, from 79th street on the east, to 81st street on the west, Borough of Manhattan, 
at an estimated cost of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the form of contract, specifications and estimate of cost for said work as set forth 
above. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

[...]

The Contractor's plant must be capable of receiving and finally- disposing 
of 1,000 tons of 2,000 pounds each of garbage per day. 

4. The period of the work under this contract will he from August 1, 1911, 
until September 1, 1912. 

5. The amount of security required is one hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($150000). 

6. Permission will not be given for the withdrawal of any bid or estimate. 
(Chapter, .Section 419.) 

7. No bid will he accepted from or contract award'ed to any person who is in 
arrears to The City of New York upon debt or contract, or who is a defaulter as

[...]

Whereas, The President of the Board of Trustees, Bellevue. and Allied Hospitals 
on September 7, 1910, submitted for approval specifications for furnishing nine hundred 
(900) blankets for the Training School for Women Nurses at an estimated cost of 
two thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight dollars ($2,988). 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
specifications for furnishing said blankets, at an estimated cost as above set forth. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

[...]

balances for the debit transfers. 

I transmit herewith, for the consideration of this Board, a resolution which, if 
adopted, will grant the request. Respectfully, 

WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of three thousand nine hundred and sixty dollars ($3,960) 

be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Department 
of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for the year 1910, entitled and as follows: 

Heat, Light and Power, Bureau of Lamps and Lighting. 
Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx-

[...]

I herewith submit for the consideration of this Board a resolution, which, if 
adopted, will grant the requests of the Commissioner of the Department of Public 
Charities. Respectfully, 	WILLIAM A. PRE:fiDERGAST, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered : 
Resolved, That the sum of two thousand seven hundred and thirty dollars ($2,730).  

be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Department 
of Public Charities for the year 1900, entitled and as follows: 
Administration, Brooklyn and Queens (No. 291), 'Fuel 	 
Administration, Richmond.  (No. 303), Fuel

[...]

Board of Estimate and Apportionment included $500 for this account. 

I recommend the adoption of the attached resolution granting the request. 
Respectfully, 	 WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125) be and the 

same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of 
Finance for the year 1910, entitled The Chamberlain (No. 43), General Supplies, 
the same being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the